09-29-2005



F COMMERCE ademark Office

**RECORDATION FOF** TRADEMAF

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) TRADEMA	103091799
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): SIZZLING PLATTER, INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name:CAMDEN, L.C.  Internal Address:
Individual(s)  General Partnership  X Corporation-State  Other	Street Address: 348 East 6400 South, #200 City: Salt Lake State: UT Zip: 84107  Individual(s) citizenship Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
X Assignment Merger	Corporation-State
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: May 3, 2005	X Other Limited Liability Company   If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:   Yes   No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)   Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No   No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,885,429  Additional number(s) attached Yes X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: LYNN G. FOSTER	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 602 East 300 South	8. Deposit account number:  06-1620
City: Salt Lake State: UT Zip: 84102	
9. Signature.	
LYNN G. FOSTER 22 September 2005	
Name of Person Signing  Signature  Signature  Signature  3	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

09/29/2005 ECDOPER 00000227 061620

40.00 DA

01 FC:8521

1885429

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003228 FRAME: 0399** 

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Docket:

6094

Trademark Owner:

SIZZLING PLATTER, INC.

Registration No.: 1,885,429

Registration Date: March 21, 1995

Trademark: WHAT A STEAK OUGHT TO BE

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Commissioner of Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Arlington, Virginia 22313-1451

WHEREAS, Sizzling Platter, Inc., a Nevada corporation, having a principal place of business at 348 East 6400 South, Suite 200, Salt Lake City, Utah 84107, is the owner of the WHAT A STEAK OUGHT TO BE registered in the United States Patent Office as Registration No. 1,885,429, dated March 21, 1995, and

WHEREAS, Camden, L.C., a Utah limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 348 East 6400 South, Suite 200, Salt Lake City, Utah 84107, is desirous of acquiring ownership of said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Sizzling Platter, Inc. does hereby assign to said Camden, L.C., all right, title and interest in and to said mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the registration thereof and the full right to sue for past infringements.

DATED this 3<sup>RP</sup> day of May, 2005.

SIZZLING PLATTER, INC.

STEVEN F. LOWE, Vice President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003228 FRAME: 0400

STATE OF UTAH : ss

COUNTY OF SALT LAKE )

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN TO before me this 3rd day of May, 2005.

JENNY CARDWELL

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF UTAH

S687 SSRIT STATE OF UTAH

KEARNS UT 84118

JENNY CARDWELL
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF UTAH
5687 ESPRIT DE 1/1/2
KEARNS UT 84118 My Comm. Exp. 06/29/2008

C:\CLIENTS\2004-2005 Clients\Sizzling\Trademark Assignment 6094 030305.wpd

بالسائهوان

